
Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
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OB12-10-704-QPSK-50#LOW@1GHz-9GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB12-10-704-QPSK-50#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 132 of 891 

OB12-10-707.5-QPSK-1#HIGH@1GHz-9GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB12-10-707.5-QPSK-1#HIGH@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 133 of 891 

OB12-10-707.5-QPSK-1#LOW@1GHz-9GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB12-10-707.5-QPSK-1#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
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OB12-10-707.5-QPSK-50#LOW@1GHz-9GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB12-10-707.5-QPSK-50#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 135 of 891 

OB12-10-711-QPSK-1#HIGH@1GHz-9GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB12-10-711-QPSK-1#HIGH@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 136 of 891 

OB12-10-711-QPSK-1#LOW@1GHz-9GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB12-10-711-QPSK-1#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
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OB12-10-711-QPSK-50#LOW@1GHz-9GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB12-10-711-QPSK-50#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 138 of 891 

OB12-3-700.5-QPSK-1#HIGH@1GHz-9GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB12-3-700.5-QPSK-1#HIGH@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 139 of 891 

OB12-3-700.5-QPSK-1#LOW@1GHz-9GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB12-3-700.5-QPSK-1#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
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OB12-3-700.5-QPSK-15#LOW@1GHz-9GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB12-3-700.5-QPSK-15#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
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OB12-3-707.5-QPSK-1#HIGH@1GHz-9GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB12-3-707.5-QPSK-1#HIGH@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 142 of 891 

OB12-3-707.5-QPSK-1#LOW@1GHz-9GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB12-3-707.5-QPSK-1#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
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OB12-3-707.5-QPSK-15#LOW@1GHz-9GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB12-3-707.5-QPSK-15#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 144 of 891 

OB12-3-714.5-QPSK-1#HIGH@1GHz-9GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB12-3-714.5-QPSK-1#HIGH@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 145 of 891 

OB12-3-714.5-QPSK-1#LOW@1GHz-9GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB12-3-714.5-QPSK-1#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 146 of 891 

OB12-3-714.5-QPSK-15#LOW@1GHz-9GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB12-3-714.5-QPSK-15#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
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OB12-5-701.5-QPSK-1#HIGH@1GHz-9GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB12-5-701.5-QPSK-1#HIGH@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 148 of 891 

OB12-5-701.5-QPSK-1#LOW@1GHz-9GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB12-5-701.5-QPSK-1#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
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OB12-5-701.5-QPSK-25#LOW@1GHz-9GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB12-5-701.5-QPSK-25#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 150 of 891 

OB12-5-707.5-QPSK-1#HIGH@1GHz-9GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB12-5-707.5-QPSK-1#HIGH@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 151 of 891 

OB12-5-707.5-QPSK-1#LOW@1GHz-9GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB12-5-707.5-QPSK-1#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 152 of 891 

OB12-5-707.5-QPSK-25#LOW@1GHz-9GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB12-5-707.5-QPSK-25#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 153 of 891 

OB12-5-713.5-QPSK-1#HIGH@1GHz-9GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB12-5-713.5-QPSK-1#HIGH@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 154 of 891 

OB12-5-713.5-QPSK-1#LOW@1GHz-9GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB12-5-713.5-QPSK-1#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 155 of 891 

OB12-5-713.5-QPSK-25#LOW@1GHz-9GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB12-5-713.5-QPSK-25#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 156 of 891 

Band2 

OB2-1.4-1850.7-QPSK-1#HIGH@13.6GHz-20GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-1.4-1850.7-QPSK-1#HIGH@1GHz-7GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
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OB2-1.4-1850.7-QPSK-1#HIGH@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-1.4-1850.7-QPSK-1#HIGH@7GHz-13.6GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 158 of 891 

OB2-1.4-1850.7-QPSK-1#LOW@13.6GHz-20GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-1.4-1850.7-QPSK-1#LOW@1GHz-7GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 159 of 891 

OB2-1.4-1850.7-QPSK-1#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-1.4-1850.7-QPSK-1#LOW@7GHz-13.6GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 160 of 891 

OB2-1.4-1850.7-QPSK-6#LOW@13.6GHz-20GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-1.4-1850.7-QPSK-6#LOW@1GHz-7GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 161 of 891 

OB2-1.4-1850.7-QPSK-6#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-1.4-1850.7-QPSK-6#LOW@7GHz-13.6GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 162 of 891 

OB2-1.4-1880-QPSK-1#HIGH@13.6GHz-20GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-1.4-1880-QPSK-1#HIGH@1GHz-7GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 163 of 891 

OB2-1.4-1880-QPSK-1#HIGH@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-1.4-1880-QPSK-1#HIGH@7GHz-13.6GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 164 of 891 

OB2-1.4-1880-QPSK-1#LOW@13.6GHz-20GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-1.4-1880-QPSK-1#LOW@1GHz-7GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 165 of 891 

OB2-1.4-1880-QPSK-1#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-1.4-1880-QPSK-1#LOW@7GHz-13.6GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 166 of 891 

OB2-1.4-1880-QPSK-6#LOW@13.6GHz-20GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-1.4-1880-QPSK-6#LOW@1GHz-7GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 167 of 891 

OB2-1.4-1880-QPSK-6#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-1.4-1880-QPSK-6#LOW@7GHz-13.6GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 168 of 891 

OB2-1.4-1909.3-QPSK-1#HIGH@13.6GHz-20GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-1.4-1909.3-QPSK-1#HIGH@1GHz-7GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 169 of 891 

OB2-1.4-1909.3-QPSK-1#HIGH@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-1.4-1909.3-QPSK-1#HIGH@7GHz-13.6GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 170 of 891 

OB2-1.4-1909.3-QPSK-1#LOW@13.6GHz-20GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-1.4-1909.3-QPSK-1#LOW@1GHz-7GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 171 of 891 

OB2-1.4-1909.3-QPSK-1#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-1.4-1909.3-QPSK-1#LOW@7GHz-13.6GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 172 of 891 

OB2-1.4-1909.3-QPSK-6#LOW@13.6GHz-20GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-1.4-1909.3-QPSK-6#LOW@1GHz-7GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 173 of 891 

OB2-1.4-1909.3-QPSK-6#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-1.4-1909.3-QPSK-6#LOW@7GHz-13.6GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 174 of 891 

OB2-10-1855-QPSK-1#HIGH@13.6GHz-20GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-10-1855-QPSK-1#HIGH@1GHz-7GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 175 of 891 

OB2-10-1855-QPSK-1#HIGH@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-10-1855-QPSK-1#HIGH@7GHz-13.6GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 176 of 891 

OB2-10-1855-QPSK-1#LOW@13.6GHz-20GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-10-1855-QPSK-1#LOW@1GHz-7GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 177 of 891 

OB2-10-1855-QPSK-1#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-10-1855-QPSK-1#LOW@7GHz-13.6GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 178 of 891 

OB2-10-1855-QPSK-50#LOW@13.6GHz-20GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-10-1855-QPSK-50#LOW@1GHz-7GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 179 of 891 

OB2-10-1855-QPSK-50#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-10-1855-QPSK-50#LOW@7GHz-13.6GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 180 of 891 

OB2-10-1880-QPSK-1#HIGH@13.6GHz-20GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-10-1880-QPSK-1#HIGH@1GHz-7GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 181 of 891 

OB2-10-1880-QPSK-1#HIGH@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-10-1880-QPSK-1#HIGH@7GHz-13.6GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 182 of 891 

OB2-10-1880-QPSK-1#LOW@13.6GHz-20GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-10-1880-QPSK-1#LOW@1GHz-7GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 183 of 891 

OB2-10-1880-QPSK-1#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-10-1880-QPSK-1#LOW@7GHz-13.6GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 184 of 891 

OB2-10-1880-QPSK-50#LOW@13.6GHz-20GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-10-1880-QPSK-50#LOW@1GHz-7GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 185 of 891 

OB2-10-1880-QPSK-50#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-10-1880-QPSK-50#LOW@7GHz-13.6GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 186 of 891 

OB2-10-1905-QPSK-1#HIGH@13.6GHz-20GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-10-1905-QPSK-1#HIGH@1GHz-7GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 187 of 891 

OB2-10-1905-QPSK-1#HIGH@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-10-1905-QPSK-1#HIGH@7GHz-13.6GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 188 of 891 

OB2-10-1905-QPSK-1#LOW@13.6GHz-20GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-10-1905-QPSK-1#LOW@1GHz-7GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 189 of 891 

OB2-10-1905-QPSK-1#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-10-1905-QPSK-1#LOW@7GHz-13.6GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 190 of 891 

OB2-10-1905-QPSK-50#LOW@13.6GHz-20GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-10-1905-QPSK-50#LOW@1GHz-7GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 191 of 891 

OB2-10-1905-QPSK-50#LOW@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-10-1905-QPSK-50#LOW@7GHz-13.6GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 192 of 891 

OB2-15-1857.5-QPSK-1#HIGH@13.6GHz-20GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-15-1857.5-QPSK-1#HIGH@1GHz-7GHz@Pass 

 

  



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd        FCC ID: 2AWJS-SB4GTVLM940         Report No.: TZ200501367-E5 
 

Page 193 of 891 

OB2-15-1857.5-QPSK-1#HIGH@30mHz-1GHz@Pass 

 

 

OB2-15-1857.5-QPSK-1#HIGH@7GHz-13.6GHz@Pass 

 

  


